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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 17 October 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING RUBBLE Last start winner BUL, 05/10/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Magri 538108 3/2239

 2 DUSTY DEREK 1 Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 6P 5/2G. Fishburn 536515 3/2231

 3 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R12, P 1P 3Y 6P 5/3B. King 545570 2/1166

 4 ZIPPING DIESEL Last start winner RIC, 13/10/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 5/3J. Finn 544975 2/1162

 5 ZIPPING FANCY Last start winner RIC, 01/10/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Magri 538107 1/0151

 6 RESTRICTION Last start winner BUL, 05/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4J. Magri 537972 1/0149

 7 ZIPPING PEARL Last start winner RIC, 13/10/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5/4J. Finn 544974 1/0140

 8 APOLLO LEA Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2P. Boyd 536715 3/2192

 9 MY BOY MAX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0174

 10 LET'S WIN COIN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/10/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4B. Barnes 544496 1/0147

 11 FORTUNE ROSE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1141

 12 SKYWAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 7P 5/2M. Bonser 525002 3/2111

 13 FLIGHTY FERNANDO Last start Provincial winner DAP, 07/10/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Finn 544534 3/0201

 14 SOLAR ENERGY Weighted points score DAP, 07/10/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1180

 15 NICK'S TANK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0140

 16 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4M. Clarke 531396 3/0126

 17 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score GOS, 12/10/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 533639 1/0126

 18 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/1111

 19 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R12, P 6P 2P (FEL)P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/0111

 20 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R9, Y 4Y 5P 2P 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/1104

 21 MANILA FRED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R9, Y 5Y 4P 6Y 5/3J. Gatt 530382 2/1103

 22 WILD BLOSSOM Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4P. Boyd 539924 1/0101

 23 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R11, Y 6Y 4P 7Y 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/092

 24 PIETRA Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/088

 25 ALONG THE LINE Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R8, P 8P 8C 5P 5/4P. Bigeni 523088 3/084

 26 SWISH MISS Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/079

 27 MINI MOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/077

 28 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/075

 29 LOVE SOME MORE Weighted points score RIS, 04/10/2021, R6, Y 8Y 7Y 1Y 5/4E. Borg 540957 1/074
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 30 BUCKET GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/163

 31 STORM RAZOR 1 Weighted points score DAP, 07/10/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/057

2 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 14 October 2021 - 07:12 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 17 October 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 38/37372

 2 LATELY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 1/1P. Akers 507764 19/18339
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 1 ZIPPING LIZ Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R12, P 4P 7P (FTF)P 2/1/1L. Vanderburg 507367 7/6165
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 1 BESSIE BRINDLE Last start winner RIC, 13/10/2021, R12, P 1P 8P 1P 3/1/2A. Wade 529741 10/8213
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 1 GIARRE 1 Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9201

 2 COME AROUND Last start winner RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 7P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 17/15132

 3 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 4P 4/1/1J. Betar 520307 10/8177

 4 BRAEDALE Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 7P 4/1/1P. Betar 508887 8/5132
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 1 DUSTY DEREK 2 Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 6P 5/2G. Fishburn 536515 3/2231

 2 DARK SKY Last start winner RIC, 13/10/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 7P 5/3J. Mason 538660 2/1163

 3 SNAPPY SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 13/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4J. Hall 526057 1/0122

 4 CREAM ON FIRST Last start winner WBL, 12/07/2021, R1 1P 5P 3P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/0122

 5 ABSOLUTE STELLA Last start placegetter GBN, 02/07/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1A. Jones 537838 4/3264

 6 TOMBOLA LOLA Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1P. Akers 530633 4/3225

 7 LAUPER Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1176

 8 MY BOY MAX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0174

 9 LET'S WIN COIN 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/10/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4B. Barnes 544496 1/0147

 10 URANA DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 06/10/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1C. Madonis 523772 5/4147

 11 FORTUNE ROSE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1141

 12 SKYWAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 7P 5/2M. Bonser 525002 3/2111

 13 LATRELL TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R11, M 3M 1M 3M 5/1A. Williams 491778 11/4222

 14 GALLOPING RUN Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4R. Sultana 531725 3/0192

 15 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 1P 5/2T. Corless 532707 4/2177

 16 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R10, M 2M 4P 8P 5/1B. Harmey 490085 11/7164

 17 SHARNI'S DANCING Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 1P 5/3T. Campbell 540631 2/1159

 18 TONKA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4B. King 540100 1/0159

 19 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2J. Hall 526053 3/2153

 20 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 5P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2141

 21 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3132

 22 EXTRICATE Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1132

 23 VIVIAN'S GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4M. Lee 526163 1/0129

 24 ONLY YOU Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1T. Corless 530595 5/4117

 25 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 7/4114

 26 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R12, P 6P 2P (FEL)P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/0111

 27 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 6P 5/1A. Azzopardi 536786 4/3105

 28 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score RIC, 03/10/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1S. Sealey 533702 5/4105

 29 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R9, Y 4Y 5P 2P 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/1104

 30 MANILA FRED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R9, Y 5Y 4P 6Y 5/3J. Gatt 530382 2/1103

 31 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 8P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/092
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 32 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/390

 33 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4L. Galea 532617 1/082

 34 SNOOZY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 4P 5/3J. Hall 526054 2/181

 35 MINI MOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/077

 36 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/269

 37 MAGIC ROCK Weighted points score RIC, 03/10/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 7P 5/3W. Carr 491551 2/166

 38 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/163

 39 STORM RAZOR 2 Weighted points score DAP, 07/10/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/057

 40 MY PLACE FRIDAY Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/057
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 1 FAKE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R1, P 3P 7Y 4P M/1D. Swain 543426 0/096

 2 FINE ART Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R1, P 2P 6P M/1S. Davidson 538665 0/092

 3 BLUE MOON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 25/09/2021, R5, Y 6P 6Y 3Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/060

 4 SPRINGFIELD MAE First start M/1C. Arletos 547058 0/00

 5 VERVE TO EXCEL First start M/1A. Williams 539594 0/00

 6 ELITE DANI First start M/1L. Galea 537822 0/00

 7 FASCINATE MEL Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 11/10/2021, R2, Y 4Y M/1T. Watkins 543676 0/058

 8 TOPS Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/10/2021, R1, P 8P M/1D. Swain 540741 0/025

 9 MELLENCAMP 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R1, Y 7Y 4Y 5P M/1C. Galwey 534282 0/058

 10 LAZER BOY Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 6Y 4Y M/1G. Hobbs 527315 0/052

 11 SWEET MAGNOLIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1A. Messina 536610 0/051

 12 SUPERSONIC STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R2, P 5P 4Y 7P M/1J. Gatt 542265 0/051

 13 INTIMIDATE Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1M. Lee 532111 0/050

 14 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P 6P 5P M/1M. Lee 537724 0/048

 15 ARWEN'S ANGER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045

 16 TWO OF SPADES Weighted points score WPK, 06/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 5P M/1A. Azzopardi 536783 0/044

 17 MITHRIL BURNER Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 5P 8Y 7P M/1K. Perz 539188 0/038

 18 DAYLIGHT AHEAD 2 Weighted points score WAG, 24/09/2021, R2, P 8P 6Y M/1C. Galwey 543539 0/035
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 1 ZIPPING WINKS Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 5P 3/1/1J. Mackay 535118 6/5201
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 1 ZIPPING LOPEZ Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Mackay 539875 5/4282

 2 GIARRE 2 Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9201

 3 SELECT PRIZE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R3, P 7P 3Y 2P 4/1/1W. Carr 523004 6/5168
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 1 HARDCORE BECKEY Last start winner RIC, 13/10/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 2P 5/1J. Finn 533676 5/3234

 2 LET'S WIN COIN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/10/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4B. Barnes 544496 1/0147

 3 MY BIG EARNER Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3117

 4 EIGHT COUNT 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 8C 7P 4P 5/3M. Smith 498814 6/173

 5 LATRELL TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R11, M 3M 1M 3M 5/1A. Williams 491778 11/4222

 6 ROYAL RANGER Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 2P 5/1T. Campbell 534569 4/3198

 7 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R10, M 4M 3P 2M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 7/3148

 8 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 3P 5/2S. Davidson 523597 4/2141

 9 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 7/4114

 10 CHEEKY LASS Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1A. Messina 496410 12/3108

 11 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R3, Y 8Y 8P 2P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 7/5108

 12 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/390

 13 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/269

 14 MOTOWN PRINCE Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/363
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 1 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 2P M/1A. Marshall 534534 0/0122

 2 CLEAR VIEW Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 2P M/1M. Finn 544528 0/092

 3 DARTH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2021, R1, Y

RIS, 04/10/2021, R3, Y

RIC, 01/10/2021, R2, P

2Y 2Y 3P M/1A. Marshall 536877 0/0114

 4 RICK'S WILL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/10/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 2P M/1A. Marshall 534540 0/082

 5 SUPERSONIC STAR 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/10/2021, R2, P 5P 4Y 7P M/1J. Gatt 542265 0/051

 6 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 7P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/060

 7 MELLENCAMP 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R1, Y 7Y 4Y 5P M/1C. Galwey 534282 0/058

 8 GLENN'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R3, P 6P 7Y 6Y M/1J. Lowe 523844 0/056

 9 SWEET MAGNOLIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1A. Messina 536610 0/051

 10 MY MATE CHELSEA Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/051

 11 DUCATI BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 8P M/1C. Galwey 534287 0/045

 12 ARWEN'S ANGER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539191 0/045

 13 ZIPPING COYOTE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R2, P 5P 7P M/1J. Finn 544973 0/044

 14 SHYLA'S MATE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 6P M/1B. Stanford 537701 0/036

 15 DAYLIGHT AHEAD 1 Weighted points score WAG, 24/09/2021, R2, P 8P 6Y M/1C. Galwey 543539 0/035
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 1 LEE ALI Weighted points score CAN, 04/09/2021, R8, C 2C 5C 4C 3/1/2J. Mackay 527744 8/3184
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 1 RUSTY ZAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/10/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 530491 1/0120

 2 BLUE DIAMONDS Last start placegetter RIC, 10/10/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4W. Carr 527966 1/0114

 3 FLASH HEART 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3J. Carruthers 529621 4/1168

 4 NICK'S TANK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0140

 5 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0138

 6 REBELLING Weighted points score WPK, 13/10/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 5P 5/2J. Rudd 535111 4/2114

 7 EIGHT COUNT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/10/2021, R3, C 8C 7P 4P 5/2M. Smith 498814 6/273
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 1 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/10/2021, R5, P

RIC, 06/10/2021, R2, P

2P 4P 2P M/1A. Marshall 534534 0/0122

 2 RICK'S WILL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/10/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 2P M/1A. Marshall 534540 0/082

 3 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 7P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/060
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 1 FLASH HEART 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3J. Carruthers 529621 4/1168

 2 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0138

 3 RUSTY ZAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 530491 1/0120
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